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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 6 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CECT-B TERRASSA CECT- 4
CEMAR-B MATARÓ CEMA 7
LLOR-B SANT BOI DE LOB LLOR- 2
SAG-B VILANOVA I LA G SAG-B 2
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 4
SEA-T AMPOSTA SEA-T 10
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Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 27 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 1 PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T
2 2 PUJOL FORCADA Ja SEA-T
3 3 CIARDELLA TOMAS SEA-T
4 4 PORRES FERRE Ian SEA-T
5 5 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNG LLOR-
6 6 MORENO CARAPUI SEA-T
7 7 MARIN COMPAN Ga SAG-B
8 9 BAU Iñigo SAM-B
9 10 MARTIN MONTOZA CEMA

10 11 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T
11 12 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA
12 13 MARTI STROGANO SEA-T
13 14 ROSIQUE VALLDEP SEA-T
14 15 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA
15 17 CERVERA IGUALAD SEA-T
16 18 IRIMIA DÍAZ Killian CEMA
17 19 CURTO QUINTANA SAG-B
18 20 ALBERICH I CARDO CECT-
19 21 TURON CONTRERA SAM-B
20 23 BLASCO LLADÓ Rog CEMA
21 24 POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T
22 25 PUIGARDEU MART SAM-B
23 29 BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-
24 31 ITURBE FORNS Bern SAM-B
25 32 GASULLA SAUQUÉ CECT-
26 9999 MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-
27 9999 BURGADA SIERRA J CEMA
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Overall number of participants: 27
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 25
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Formula of the competition

page 1/1

27 fencers

1 poules: round

27 fencers
4 poules (3 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : clubs
24 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 24 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1
Referee: MORENO Joan  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank
ROSIQUE VALLDEPÉ SEA-T  V  3  2  V  1  1 0.333 -2 17 5
MORENO PEREZ Pau CECT-  0  0  3  V  2  0 0.167 -18 10 6
MARTIN MONTOZA R CEMA V4 V  3  V  V  4 0.667 10 26 3
PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T  V  V V4  V  V  4 0.833 11 28 2
GASULLA SAUQUÉ Al CECT-  0  3  0  0  0  1 0.000 -26 4 7
CURTO QUINTANA Ar SAG-B  V  V  4  4  V  2 0.500 7 25 4
BAU Iñigo SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 18 30 1

Poule No 2
Referee: PUJOL Anaïs  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
PUJOL FORCADA Jan SEA-T  V  V  3  V  V  V 0.833 13 28 1
IRIMIA DÍAZ Killian CEMA  1  3  2  V  0  2 0.167 -13 13 6
PUIGARDEU MARTRE SAM-B  0  V  1  V  3  V 0.500 -5 19 5
CID PAGES Pol SEA-T V4V4 V  V V4 3 0.833 9 25 2
BURGADA SIERRA Jo CEMA  2  2  2  2  1  1 0.000 -20 10 7
ALBERICH I CARDON CECT-  4  V  V  3  V  2 0.500 6 24 4
MARIN COMPAN Gaug SAG-B  4  V  4  V  V  V 0.667 10 28 3

Poule No 3
Referee: TOMÀS Ferran  FCE

V/M ind. HS rank
CERVERA IGUALADA SEA-T  0  0  1  4  V 0.200 -12 10 5
CIARDELLA TOMAS SEA-T  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
MORENO CARAPUIG SEA-T  V  3  4 V4  V 0.600 8 21 3
GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA  V  4  V  V  V 0.800 11 24 2
TURON CONTRERAS SAM-B  V  1  3  3  V 0.400 -2 17 4
BÒRIA REYES Xavi CECT-  2  0  0  0  1 0.000 -22 3 6

Poule No 4
Referee: VENDRELL Guillem  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
MARTI STROGANOV SEA-T  V  V  V  V  1  V 0.833 12 26 1
PORRES FERRE Ian SEA-T  4  V  V  V  4  V 0.667 10 28 2
POLO RAMOS Didac SEA-T  0  3  1  0  1  4 0.000 -21 9 7
BLASCO LLADÓ Roger CEMA  1  1  V  V  V  V 0.667 7 22 4
PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA  4  3  V  3  V V4 0.500 5 24 5
ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNGU LLOR-  V  V  V  1  3  V 0.667 7 24 3
ITURBE FORNS Bernat SAM-B  0  1  V  0  1  1 0.167 -20 8 6
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 BAU Iñigo SAM-B 1.000 18 30 qualifier
2 CIARDELLA TOM SEA-T 1.000 17 25 qualifier
3 PUJOL FORCADA SEA-T 0.833 13 28 qualifier
4 MARTI STROGAN SEA-T 0.833 12 26 qualifier
5 PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T 0.833 11 28 qualifier
6 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 0.833 9 25 qualifier
7 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA 0.800 11 24 qualifier
8 MARIN COMPAN SAG-B 0.667 10 28 qualifier
8 PORRES FERRE Ia SEA-T 0.667 10 28 qualifier

10 MARTIN MONTO CEMA 0.667 10 26 qualifier
11 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍN LLOR- 0.667 7 24 qualifier
12 BLASCO LLADÓ R CEMA 0.667 7 22 qualifier
13 MORENO CARAP SEA-T 0.600 8 21 qualifier
14 CURTO QUINTAN SAG-B 0.500 7 25 qualifier
15 ALBERICH I CAR CECT- 0.500 6 24 qualifier
16 PUJOL IBARBIA P CEMA 0.500 5 24 qualifier
17 PUIGARDEU MAR SAM-B 0.500 -5 19 qualifier
18 TURON CONTRER SAM-B 0.400 -2 17 qualifier
19 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T 0.333 -2 17 qualifier
20 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T 0.200 -12 10 qualifier
21 IRIMIA DÍAZ Killia CEMA 0.167 -13 13 qualifier
22 MORENO PEREZ P CECT- 0.167 -18 10 qualifier
23 ITURBE FORNS B SAM-B 0.167 -20 8 qualifier
24 BURGADA SIERR CEMA 0.000 -20 10 qualifier
25 POLO RAMOS Did SEA-T 0.000 -21 9 eliminated
26 BÒRIA REYES Xav CECT- 0.000 -22 3 eliminated
27 GASULLA SAUQU CECT- 0.000 -26 4 eliminated
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 24 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 BAU Iñigo SAM-B 1.000 18 30 qualifier
2 CIARDELLA TOM SEA-T 1.000 17 25 qualifier
3 PUJOL FORCADA SEA-T 0.833 13 28 qualifier
4 MARTI STROGAN SEA-T 0.833 12 26 qualifier
5 PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T 0.833 11 28 qualifier
6 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 0.833 9 25 qualifier
7 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA 0.800 11 24 qualifier
8 MARIN COMPAN SAG-B 0.667 10 28 qualifier
8 PORRES FERRE Ia SEA-T 0.667 10 28 qualifier

10 MARTIN MONTO CEMA 0.667 10 26 qualifier
11 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍN LLOR- 0.667 7 24 qualifier
12 BLASCO LLADÓ R CEMA 0.667 7 22 qualifier
13 MORENO CARAP SEA-T 0.600 8 21 qualifier
14 CURTO QUINTAN SAG-B 0.500 7 25 qualifier
15 ALBERICH I CAR CECT- 0.500 6 24 qualifier
16 PUJOL IBARBIA P CEMA 0.500 5 24 qualifier
17 PUIGARDEU MAR SAM-B 0.500 -5 19 qualifier
18 TURON CONTRER SAM-B 0.400 -2 17 qualifier
19 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T 0.333 -2 17 qualifier
20 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T 0.200 -12 10 qualifier
21 IRIMIA DÍAZ Killia CEMA 0.167 -13 13 qualifier
22 MORENO PEREZ P CECT- 0.167 -18 10 qualifier
23 ITURBE FORNS B SAM-B 0.167 -20 8 qualifier
24 BURGADA SIERR CEMA 0.000 -20 10 qualifier
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1 BAU Iñigo SAM-B

Tableau of 16

16 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA 15/11

9 MARIN COMPAN Ga SAG-B

8 PORRES FERRE Ian SEA-T 15/8

5 PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T

12 BLASCO LLADÓ Ro CEMA 15/12

13 MORENO CARAPUI SEA-T

4 MARTI STROGANO SEA-T 15/14

3 PUJOL FORCADA Ja SEA-T

14 CURTO QUINTANA SAG-B 15/8

11 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNG LLOR-

6 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T 15/10

7 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA

10 MARTIN MONTOZA CEMA 15/12

15 ALBERICH I CARDO CECT-

2 CIARDELLA TOMAS SEA-T 12/7

PUJOL IBARBIA Pol

Tableau of 8

PORRES FERRE Ian
15/10

PUJOL GIL Ian

MARTI STROGANO
15/14

PUJOL FORCADA Ja

ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNG
15/14

GILI LÓPEZ Joel

CIARDELLA TOMAS
15/10

PORRES FERRE Ian

Semi-finals

PUJOL GIL Ian

15/11

PUJOL FORCADA Ja

CIARDELLA TOMAS

15/14

PORRES FERRE Ian

Final

PUJOL FORCADA Ja

10/9

PORRES FERRE Ian
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1 PUJOL IBARBIA Pol CEMA

Tableau of 8

8 PORRES FERRE Ian SEA-T 15/10

5 PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T

4 MARTI STROGANO SEA-T 15/14

3 PUJOL FORCADA Ja SEA-T

6 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍNG LLOR- 15/14

7 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA

2 CIARDELLA TOMAS SEA-T 15/10

PORRES FERRE Ian

Semi-finals

PUJOL GIL Ian
15/11

PUJOL FORCADA Ja

CIARDELLA TOMAS
15/14

PORRES FERRE Ian

Final

PUJOL FORCADA Ja

10/9

PORRES FERRE Ian
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 PORRES FERRE Ia SEA-T
2 PUJOL FORCADA SEA-T
3 CIARDELLA TOM SEA-T
3 PUJOL GIL Ian SEA-T
5 MARTI STROGAN SEA-T
6 GILI LÓPEZ Joel CEMA
7 ÁLVAREZ DOMÍN LLOR-
8 PUJOL IBARBIA P CEMA
9 BAU Iñigo SAM-B

10 CID PAGES Pol SEA-T
11 MARIN COMPAN SAG-B
12 MARTIN MONTO CEMA
13 BLASCO LLADÓ R CEMA
14 MORENO CARAP SEA-T
15 CURTO QUINTAN SAG-B
16 ALBERICH I CAR CECT-
17 PUIGARDEU MAR SAM-B
18 TURON CONTRER SAM-B
19 ROSIQUE VALLD SEA-T
20 CERVERA IGUAL SEA-T
21 IRIMIA DÍAZ Killia CEMA
22 MORENO PEREZ P CECT-
23 ITURBE FORNS B SAM-B
24 BURGADA SIERR CEMA

25 POLO RAMOS Did SEA-T
26 BÒRIA REYES Xav CECT-
27 GASULLA SAUQU CECT-

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-03-16 20:30 - Page 10



3a Lliga Catalana Espasa M15
ESPASA MASCULí
16.03.2024
Barcelona

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

GAROLERA Dídac CEMAR-B 2 - - 1 - - 3 - -

MORENO Joan SEA-T 1 - - 2 - - 3 - -

PUJOL Anaïs FCE 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 6 - -

TOMÀS Ferran FCE 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - 8 - -

VENDRELL Guill SAM-B 1 - - 2 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 7 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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